
 

 

MILWAUKEE AREA TECHNICAL COLLEGE 
School of Pre-College Education Division CBO Outreach Network27 

Basic Skills, ELL and 5.09 GED/HSED, Computer Basics  

AGENCY DIRECTOR CONTACT PERSON TIME/LEVEL 
BENEDICT CENTER 
135 W. Wells Street 

 Suite 700 
Milwaukee, WI 53203 

Jeanne Geraci 
Executive Director 

jgeraci@benedictcenter.org 
 

Janet Miller 
Program Assistant 

347-1774 
 

TIME:  Mornings and 
Evening 

ABE-LEVELS:  1-6 

Dominican Center for 
Women 

2470 W. Locust Street 
Milwaukee, WI 53206 

Educational Director 
Patricia Rodgers 

444-9930 

Educational Director 
patriciaarogersop@dominican-

center.org 
444-9930 

TIME:  Mornings and 
Afternoons 

ABE-LEVELS:  1-6 

Hillside Learning Center 
1452 N. 7th Street 

Milwaukee, WI 53205 

Ann Wilson 
Director 

ann.wilson@hacm.org 

Mary Alice Tamsen 
tamsenm@matc.edu 

414-224-7239 

TIME: Evening 
ABE-Levels: 1-6 

Hope House 
209 W. Orchard Street 
Milwaukee, WU 53204 

Wendy Weckler, 
Executive Director 

wendyw@hopehousemke.org 
 

Fred DeLaRosa 
Program Educational Services 

fredd@hopehousemke.org 
(414) 389-3839 

TIME:  Mornings    
LEVELS:  1-6  

 

House of Correction 
8885 South 68th Street 

Franklin, WI 53132 

Michael Hafemann 
Superintendant 

Michael.Hafemann@milwcnty.c
om  

Dr. Arturo Martinez, Associates 
Dean 

martinas@matc.edu 
414-297-7993   

TIME:  Mornings and 
Afternoons & Evenings 

ABE-LEVELS:  1-6 

Innovative Educational 
Solutions  

2821 N. 4th Street 
Milwaukee, WI. 53212 

Dr. George Garland, CEO 
Iesii.corporation@gmail.com 

 

 

Dr. George Garland 
(414) 269-9820  

Fax (414) 269-9150 
 

Time: Morning and 
Afternoon  
Levels 4-6 

GED 

INTERNATIONAL 
LEARNING CENTER 

639 N. 25 St. 
Milwaukee, WI 53233 

Jeffrey Martinka  

jmartinka@nh-milw.org 
CEO 

Cynthia Zarazua 
414-344-4777 

Fax:414- 344-7447 
abierer@nh-milw.org 

TIME: Mornings and 
Evenings 

LEVEL: ELL Only 

JOURNEY HOUSE 
2110 West Scott Street 
Milwaukee, WI 53204 

Dr. Michele Bria 
briam@matc.edumbria@journey

house.org 
CEO-Executive Director 

Glorianne Mather 
414-389-5080 Ex. 2225 

Fax: 414-389-5084 
matherg@matc.edu 

TIME:  Mornings, 
Afternoons and 

Evenings 
ABE-LEVELS 1-6 & 

ELL 

LITERACY SERVICES OF 
WISCONSIN 

5566 N. 69th Street 
Milwaukee, WI 53218 

 
 

Holly McCoy, President, CEO  
1545 S. Layton Blvd Rm #40 

Milwaukee, WI. 53215 
holly@literacyservices.org 

Holly McCoy 
414-755-1995 

holly@literacyservices.org 
Site contact information: 
Phone: 414- 463-7389 

Fax: 414-463-9484 

TIME: Mornings, 
Afternoons, Evenings, 

Saturdays 
LEVELS: I,II III 

ELL, 5.09 GED-5.09 
Computer classes 

 

MILWAUKEE CAREERS 
COOPERATIVE 

3505 W. Wisconsin Avenue 
Milwaukee, WI 53209 

Tanya Henry 
tanyahenry@mccjobs.org 
CEO-Executive Director 

Tanya Henry 
414-937-8260 ext. 23 
Fax: 414-937-8266 

 

Time: Mornings & 
Afternoons 

ABE Levels: 1-6 
(Referrals from 

contracted Job Training 
agencies only) 
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MULTICULTURAL 
COMMUNITY SERVICES 

5161 N. Hopkins Street 
Milwaukee, WI 53209 

Nancy Peters 
Executive Director 

& 
Nancy Nestler 

nnestler@mcs-milw.org    
 

Nancy Nestler 
nnestler@mcs-milw.org 

414-527-1010  
Fax: 414-527-4518 

 

TIME: Mornings & 
Afternoons 

LEVELS: 1-6 

New Concepts Self 
Development Center 

MLK Center 
1531 W. Vliet Street 

Milwaukee, WI. 

Vanessa Johnson 
Executive Director 

vanessajohnson@ncsdc-inc.org 
(414) 344-5788 X25 

Vanessa Johnson 
Executive Director 

vanessajohnson@ncsdc-inc.org 
(414) 344-5788 X25 

TIME:  Mornings  
ABE LEVELS:  1-6 

NEXT DOOR FOUNDATION  
2545 N. 29th Street 

Milwaukee, WI 53210 

Carol Keintz 
ckeintz@nextdoormil.org 
CEO-Executive Director 

 
 

Peter Kafkas 
pkafkas@nextdoormil.org 

414-562-2929 X123 
 

TIME:  Mornings & 
Afternoons 

ABE LEVELS:  1-6 

Northcott Neighborhood 
House 

2460 N. 6th Street 
Milwaukee, WI 53212 

 

Mac Weddle 
President and CEO 
weddlenh@aol.com 

(414) 372-3770 
FAX (414) 372-3619 

Tony Kearney 
Associate Director 

Veronica Azi 
GED Employment Program 

counselor 
 (414) 372-3770 

TIME:  Mornings    
LEVELS:  1-6  

 

SALVATION ARMY 
324 North Jackson Street 

Milwaukee, WI53202 

Jason Grandstaff 
Jason_grandstaff@usc.salvationar

my.org  

Jason Grandstaff 
414-276-4316 

Fax: 414-276-1638 
Jason_grandstaff@usc.salvation

army.org 

TIME:  Evenings 
LEVELS: 1-6 

(Referral from agency 
only) 

SILVER SPRING 
NEIGHBORHOOD CENTER 

5460 N. 64th Street 
Milwaukee, WI 53218 

Devin Hudson 
CEO-Executive Director 

dhudson@ssnc-milw.org  
(414) 4630-7950 Ex. 55 

Patricia Schmal 
pschmal@ssnc-milw.org 

414-463-7950 ext. 71 
Fax: 414-463-4858 

TIME:  Mornings & 
Afternoon ABE 

LEVELS 1-6 & ELL 
 

SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT 
COMMISSION 

1730 W North Ave 
Milwaukee, WI 53205 

 

George P. Hinton 
CEO 

ghinton@cr-sdc.org 

Steven Wysocki 
414-906-2836 

Fax: 414-906-2810 

TIME:   Mornings and 
Evenings 

ABE LEVELS: 1-6 
5.09 GED- HSED 5.09 

Centro Hispanol - SPANISH 
CENTER 

MATC- Walker’s Point 
614 National Ave, Milwaukee, 

WI. 53204 
 

Toni Rivera-Joachim 
Interim President & CEO 

trivera@centrohispanomke.org 
(414) 928-1600 

Kay MacKenzie 
kmackenzie@centrohispanom

ke.org 
Adult Education, Director 

(414) 928-1600 
 
 

TIME:  Mornings & 
Afternoons 

LEVELS:1-6 & ELL 

Tabernacle Baptist Church 
2500 W. Medford Ave 
Milwaukee, WI 53206 

Rev Donna Childs 
mail.tcbchruch.com 

dchilds@tcbchruch.com 

Starlet Level 
Executive Assistant 

(414) 562-1129 
 

Time: Saturday’s 
Mornings & Afternoon   

Computer Basics 
 

THE ADULT LEARNING 
CENTER 

1916 North 4 Street 
Milwaukee, WI 53208 

 

Jon Gilgenbach 
Interim CEO Adult Learning Center 

jon@alcmilwaukee.org 
 

Jon Gilgenbach 
Interim CEO Adult Learning 

Center 
jon@alcmilwaukee.org 

 

TIME:  Mornings & 
Afternoon 
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UMOS – SOUTH  
2701 S. Chase 

Milwaukee, WI 53207 
 

Lupe Martinez 
Lupe.Martinez@umos.org  

Tony Tsai 
Tony.Tsai@umos.org 

414-389-6260  
Fax : 414-389-6274 

TIME: Mornings & 
Evenings  

ABE LEVELS:1-6 , 
ELL,GED-online 

Vieau School 
823 S. 4th Street 

Milwaukee, WI 53204 

Marko Radmanovic 
radmanmx@milwaukee.k12.org 

 
414-902-6100 

Marko Radmanovic 
414-902-6100 

 
Lourdes Castro 

castrolj@gmatc.matc.edu 

TIME:  Afternoons 
Levels: ELL 

Wisconsin Community 
Services 

414 W. Moreland Blvd. 
Waukesha, WI 53188 

Clarence Johnson 
cjohnson@wiscs.org  

Sara Carpenter 
sccarpenter@wiscs.org 

262-993-2581 
262-544-5431 

TIME:  Mornings & 
Afternoons 

ABE LEVELS:  1-6 

Wisconsin Hispanic 
Scholarship Foundation 

2997 S. 20th Street 
Milwaukee, WI 53215 

Teresa C. Mercado 
414-383-7066 

Laura Vasquez 
lauravazquez@mexicanfiesta.org  

414-383-7066 Ext. 405 

TIME:  Mornings & 
Afternoon 

Levels: ELL 

WORD OF HOPE  
MINISTRIES, INC. 

2677 N. 40  
Milwaukee, WI 53210 

C.H. McClelland 
Bishop 

c.h.mcclelland@sbcglobal.net 
 

Ms. Prentiss McClelland 
414-447-0138 

Fax: 414- 447-1964 
Leondis Fuller Educational 

Director 
lfuller@wohmke.org 

TIME: Mornings 
LEVELS: 1-6  

YWCA-Community Lab 
1915 N. Dr.  MLK, Jr. Drive 

Milwaukee, WI 53212 
 

Paula Penebaker 
paula.penebaker@ywcasew.org 

Jake Gorges, Educational 
Coordinator 

JGorges@ywcasew.org 

Tim Foran  414-267-3275 
Fax : 374-8525 

TimF33@hotmail.com 

TIME:  Mornings & 
Afternoon   

LEVELS:  1-6  
GED-online,  
GED-5.09 

 
 

Updated:  May 2019 

          Pre-College Education Division 
 

 
 

 
 

 
  

 
LEVELS – DEFINITIONS 

ABE Grade Levels for Basic Skills/GED Classes 

Level 1 0 -1.9 

Level 2 2 -3.9 

Level 3 4 -5.9 

Level 4 6 - 8.9 

Level 5 9 -10.9 

Level 6 11-12.9 
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